

Government of West Bengal Irrigation & Waterways Directorate Office of the Executive Engineer: Urban Drainage Division Jalasampad Bhawan (4th Floor), Bidhannagar, Kolkata - 700 091

Dated: 19.10.2022 Memo No: 1T-1/1982

1st Corrigendum against Short Notice Inviting Tender No.05/UDD of 2022-23, published vide this Office Memo No-1T-1/1975 dated 19.10.2022

Due to some Administrative reason the following change is being made in the above mentioned NIT. All other provisions in the NIT will remain unchanged.

In Place of	To be read as
Emergent restoration of damaged road cum bank of	Emergent palliative restoration of damaged road cum
Udaypur Khal fron Ch 3360 M to Ch 3390M and Ch	bank of Udaypur Khal fron Ch 3360 M to Ch 3390M
3250 M to Ch 3270M for a total length of 50 mtrs in	and Ch 3250 M to Ch 3270M for a total length of 50
Jatindas Nagar, Kamarhati Municipality, P.S. Belghoria	mtrs in Jatindas Nagar, Kamarhati Municipality, P.S.
, Distt North 24 Paraganas.	Belghoria , Distt North 24 Paraganas.

Details of NIT, Corrigendum are available in the departmental websitewww.wbiwd.gov.in as well as in the office of the undersigned.

Executive Engineer 19/10/10

Dated: 19.10.2022

Urban Drainage Division

Memo No. 1T-1/1982/1(11)

Copy forwarded for information to: -

- 1. The Chief Engineer (South), I. & W. Dte., Jalasampad Bhawan, Bidhannagar, Kolkata 700 091.
- 2. The Superintending Engineer, Metropolitan Drainage Circle, Jalasampad Bhawan, Bidhannagar, Kolkata - 700 091.
- 3. The Executive Engineer, Metropolitan Drainage Division No. I, Jalasampad Bhawan, Bidhannagar, Kolkata - 700 091.
- 4. The Executive Engineer, Metropolitan Drainage Division No. II, Jalasampad Bhawan, Bidhannagar, Kolkata - 700 091.
- 5. The Executive Engineer, Calcutta Drainage Outfall Division, Jalasampad Bhawan, Bidhannagar, Kolkata - 700 091.
- 6. The Sub-Divisional Officer, Urban Drainage Sub-Division No. I, Jalasampad Bhawan, Bidhannagar, Kolkata - 700 091.
- 7. The Sub-Divisional Officer, Urban Drainage Sub-Division No. II, Madhyamgram, North 24 Parganas.
- 8. The Sub-Divisional Officer, Urban Drainage Sub-Division No. III, Khardah, North 24 Parganas.
- 9. Estimating Section, Urban Drainage Division, Jalasampad Bhawan, Bidhannagar, Kolkata 700 091.
- 10. Accounts Section, Urban Drainage Division, Jalasampad Bhawan, Bidhannagar, Kolkata 700 091.
- 11. NOTICE BOARD, Urban Drainage Division, Jalasampad Bhawan, Bidhannagar, Kolkata 700 091.

Executive Engineer Urban Drainage Division